# NOTICE OF REGISTRATION FOR THE ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2024 **CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SUPERIOR, MICHIGAN**

### TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF THE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SUPERIOR:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that any qualified elector for the Charter Township of Superior who is not already registered, may register to vote at the office of the Township Clerk; the office of the County Clerk; a Secretary of State branch office, or other designated state agency. Registration forms can be obtained at mi.gov/vote and mailed to the Township Clerk.

The last day to register in any manner other than in-person with the local clerk is Monday, July 22, 2024.

After this date, anyone who qualifies as an elector may register to vote in person with proof of residency (MCL 168.492) at the Charter Township of Superior Clerk's office, located at 3040 N. Prospect Rd. Ypsilanti, MI 48198 at the following times:

- Regular business hours: Monday Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
- •
- Thursday, August 1<sup>st</sup>: 8:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. Saturday, August 3<sup>rd</sup> from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. •
- Election Day, Tuesday August 6<sup>th</sup> from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE PRIMARY ELECTION WILL BE HELD FOR THE PURPOSE OF NOMINATING CANDIDATES FOR: United States Senator, Representative in Congress, Representative in State Legislature, County Prosecuting Attorney, County Sheriff, County Clerk & Register of Deeds, County Treasurer, County Water Resources Commissioner, County Commissioner, Township Supervisor, Township Clerk, Township Treasurer, and Township Board of Trustees ALSO, to vote for: Precinct Delegates to the County Convention ALSO, to vote on the following proposals:

#### Washtenaw County Proposal A

To authorize the County of Washtenaw to levy 0.5000 mill for the purpose of providing funding to maintain, construct, resurface, reconstruct or preserve roads, bike lanes, streets and paths.

#### Washtenaw County Proposal B

To authorize the County of Washtenaw to Levy .02 mills for the purpose of providing funding for the Washtenaw County Conservation District.

## Washtenaw County Proposal C

To authorize the County of Washtenaw to levy 0.2500 mills for the purpose of acquiring, developing, maintaining and operating park lands and recreation facilities for the benefit of Washtenaw County Citizens.

Full text of the ballot proposal may be obtained at the Charter Township of Superior Clerk's office, 3040 N. Prospect Rd., Ypsilanti MI 48198, telephone: 734-482-6099. A sample ballot may be viewed at mi.gov/vote.

Persons with special needs as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act should contact the local clerk's office.

Lynette Findley, Clerk Charter Township of Superior